Press release YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION SUPPORTS LOCAL NONPROFITS

### **YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** P.O. Box 1264 · Woodland, CA 95776

www.yolocf.org

# **NEWS**

## **RELEASE** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACTS: Cath Posehn 666-3349 info@yolocf.org

### YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION'S WOODLAND CHAMBER SINGERS FUND RECIEVES ANONYMOUS DONATION Anonymous donation given to support community music group

**February, 2007** – Yolo Community Foundation announced today that it has received an anonymous donation to its Woodland Chamber Singers Fund to assist and support activities by the Woodland Chamber Singers.

Formed in 2001, Yolo Community Foundation is a nonprofit public resource created by and for the people of Yolo County for community philanthropy that helps donors make a positive impact on their community. Yolo Community Foundation enables individuals of both modest means and significant wealth to support nonprofit organizations that provide vital programs and services and to contribute to a permanent endowment for the people of Yolo County. Community foundations provide a simple, powerful, and highly personal approach to giving. They offer a variety of giving tools to help people and businesses achieve their charitable goals. Donors can give cash, appreciated stocks, real estate, charitable IRA transfers, or other assets and receive maximum charitable and tax benefits.

----MORE-----

1

### YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION'S WOODLAND CHAMBER SINGERS FUND RECIEVES ANONYMOUS DONATION: Anonymous donation given to support community music group CONT...

The Woodland Chamber Singers is a voluntary community-based organization founded in 1976 to promote choral singing in Woodland and Yolo County. The organization presented their 31<sup>st</sup> annual Christmas concert at the Woodland Opera House in December. There was no admission charged for the event. Tracia Barbiera of Davis directed the singers last year. Bob Edmondson has returned this year to direct. The Woodland Chamber Singers Fund has received grants in the past from the Woodland Sunrise Rotary Foundation, the Thornton S. Glide & Katrina D. Glide Foundation, Rumsey Community Fund, and the Paulsen Foundation.

"We are delighted to be able to attract this donation to help the Woodland Chamber Singers. They have a long tradition of bringing joy to the Woodland community with their music," said Cath Posehn, Executive Director of Yolo Community Foundation.

Yolo Community Foundation is one of nearly 700 community foundations nationwide. Their mission is "To match the philanthropic interests of donors with the needs and opportunities of the Yolo County community." To make a tax deductible donation to the fund, send your check payable to YCF-Woodland Chamber Singers Fund, PO Box 1264, Woodland, CA. 95776. To learn more about Yolo Community Foundation, visit their website at www.yolocf.org or call 530-312-0593.

#### ####END####